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9 April 1958

MEMORANDUM FOR; THE RECORD

SUBJECT : Trip Report, Visit to

7 April 1953

1. The purpose of this trio was to.make arrangements for

closing out thejajgl project,0§S$^ bef
l gWeaarople previous

notice that ouch was likely to b® the intent of the visit, = and he pre-

pared him* elf accordingly.

:

2. £Lwae^3cpj^iAedJQ^|MMMN^ Ch
'

ari
>

t AVOuld not bo '

possible to carry over .funds beyond" the end of the current fiscal

year. Therefore all work would have to be completed and all pay- -

meats made prior to 30 June. This deadline appeared acceptable to

him, and it was agreed that Imold make my final visit there to^
^

receive reports and attend to final oefcails on 16 JuuOl '^^jEjidid not

have a current financial report, but ho csiwnai<xi that funds currently

cn hand would be about sufficient for remaining expenditures, No

agreed to send the Society within the next 10 days a more exact state-

ment of current - balance and estimated remaining expenditures. I

tried to impress on him strongly that transfer of aoditional funds and/

or return of unexpended funds must bo completed well befor e the end

of the fiscal year.

3. Of the 30..'cases'"called for 'in the original design 13 have _

been completed (but only 4 have been transcribed from the_tap.es). In_i

addition there are 8 cases in progress (of which two are already in

interview and 6 are worked up to the point of haying the lists of questions...

prepared). It was agreed that to meet the deadline we would have to

limit the design to those 26 cases.

4. It is apparent is so involved in the administrative

problems of the project that he is not paying any attention to the results.

Since to date only 4 cases have been transcribed there is no way of telling

what is coming out of itl I assume there were no dramatic reactions, be-

cause the interviewers would have lei him know about them had they emerged.

It is possible, however, that our own analysis of the data may dredge up

something of value, although X am dubious on this point,

5* gave m® hio usual long involved talk on the difficulties

he had encountered which accountdor the delays. He also talked at some

V"*iT

"
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November 1 3, 1959

Following yourtelephone conversation \vKMififl8WW&_?_feyy'
week*

coo oertalnliin to equipment p^ehosid widorthe research project funded by the

* tho have

egreod upon ln®JaltewiriG:_

a. The safe jyrchcsed under the grant should remain at the

In order to safeguard tho confidential

r&u^^cn motc'fhil col tooted. If at some time In the ruture

iriTcfeemecI unnecessary to contlnue tho storageiofitbeso
_ ^

' '• - »- - '--»* < '-, . i (• i _ * * i

niat^doU,^rsp^lHc^_<rf^^^o^^n^^Jho..dh«retjwT

b, ... The t\voWorders purchased for tho project are to be returned

ta the JjjBlftot at a Hrr.o convenient

to thoJiroject Director,

Thank you very much for your assistance In tho matter.

Sincerely youri7=



Nov©fiber 9»

• A few weeks a^o, "X telephoned

eauiranent the Cltnlchad purchased for the researcn project ..

bv
~ ~

' You informed me that the saio w.3 In

the PecorciATdji office and_that you thought the two . rocorawcs

were at bh© hospital*

It hag
rreci" te ^our

^

•
. .

sent

V

to
a
the

h42^?
of:'ice3 her© in.

' Many tranks for yo\:r cooperation in this rentier.

Sincerely,

Assistant' Treasurer



November 2 , 1959

Me.rorand'un for the Record

At the request of Mr
and spoke with

one safe and two tape

0 . , I telephoned the
secrotary, about

As far as she knows tho safe is in the Recorder's own office and
the two recorders are at the

She also stated that they would like to bo able to keep the
safe if possible^^She also mentioned tha^ffipflft who is no
longer with them had stated sometime in the back that he would I
be interested in purchasing one of the tape recorders.

The
return

had not been aware that this equipment was to be

At/ W "i/hlAJlAS

>3-yy&*zj- Sty.
d

pV
OJL <1‘.•sgs

d,.A^
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October 22, 1959

Memorandum for: the Record

Subjcot : Refund from

On August 8, 1958, a check in the amount of $1,356.26

and deposited to the^was received by the account

on that date. This figure is 3hown as money received in the

IPlUlIt accounting for August 1958. This figure is also

shown on our annual report and our auditor’s



CERTIFICATION

(3) It is hereby certified that the program under subproject 39-

baa been satisfactorily completed. It ia requested, there/oye,

that $5,000.00 on Invoice l of subproject 84 be credited to

subproject 39. This credit represents tha return of unused funds

of subproject *39 originally charged to Allotorent ‘%-2502-10-CQl,

MOR

Chief, TSS/Chemical Division

Date:

Research Director

Date:



The ‘experiment designed to tost the effectiveness of
certain medication in causing individuals to release guarded in-
forma tion has been completed in accordance with the original ex-
pcrimental design, with the exception that 25 instead of 30 cases
were used. This matterrwas discussed in more detail in my le-ttejt

of July 15, Abstracts on. all 25 cases, transcriptions of the in-
tervievs, Vechsler^Bellevue Intelligerice: Tests -given at the hos

-

pital and previously given at this clinic, post-experimental
rankings and evaluation sheets, and a schedule covering the drug
administration have all been submitted to you under -separate
cover.

Enclosed is a financial statement which represents the
final accounting of the funds allocated by you for use in this
project. If, for your purpose, you require a more detailed sum-
mary of what specific professional services were performed or
more detail with reference to travel expenses or any other item,
kindly let me know,

'
'/

You wiimbte, in thi 3 connection* that Dr. *gfflp~was
compensated in anramount exceeding that

:

paid to Dr. Thi s

was occasioned by the fact tl^^D^^Mfi^sl^^m^h tto^^eMing
the files and records at the IpaSlIlilag.

Prison selecting cases tha t might de suitable for our pur-
pose. It was from the cases selected by him that the subjects
used in the experiment were finally chosen.

*

I have been instructed to write a check to the Society
for the balance; in the account as oi\ today. I would like to



Hr. *i Page Two July 18, "1998

delay this matter for a few days. Several checks have been writ-

ten during recen t days, and I would like to be sure they cleared

the bank before closing out the account. You will

receive a check in the amount of #1356,26 early next week.

be happy
If there is
to cooperate.

any additional information required, I will

Enc.

r



RESEARCH PROJECT

3/17/55
12/29/55
10/17/57

6BUE3SMC

Professional Services;

$5000.00
8000,00
5000.00

$ 3331,50
2644*35
1275,70
187,50— 187.50
112.50
5850.00
992.50

$ 14581.55

89.76

16000.CO

Ssf9
tap« "recorders

$ 593.10

1064.80

$ 554.20
,D. 69.82

20.75
M.D, 4.00
•Si 3.25

652.02

ffetal OlaMMemota i

lLMCE OS HASO 7/18/58

1

$ 16643.74

I have examined and approved the" euhoit
expenditures

Stitaaitto

Division
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I 5 December 1957

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT : Extension’ of Authority to Operate
MKULTRA, Subproject -39

Subproject 39 will expir e officially on 14 December 1957.

However, the progress of the project warrants the continuation of

this program. Therefore^ Subproj ect 3 9 is herbby extended for six

months from the date of expiration as above. Funds are available
~

within the project.

APPROVED

TSS/Chemical Division

Distribution:

Original only - TSS/CD

*'.r. S*!}f«W ** j
1* ** T*ntW

~
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September 18, 195/

Thank yoy for your biter of the 4th, jl mot our=,-ii':.^.*; .. '.-_

requirements. :
- . .

~-

' Enclosed Is our chock for $5,000 In additional payment 1: :

for continued woncnsndgr tha grant«^V/f are ecrjcriy cnticIpoHng
-

:

your report end era hoping that you will bo by before too long
i

•

for a visit. •

’

: ;

Sincerely yours, ...

.
Fnci 1

•

at.i
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Enclosed is an itemized account of our fin

encisl situation presented^ suggested in your let

te? of August 1, 1957. I have been our, of the city

ranch of the time since that letter arrivedj as a

matter of fact, I was out of the city When it ar-

rived. —
These figures have been checked by rirrSPS

but are presented in altered form as you requested.

I hope this analysis will satisfy your needs.

-s&W-M
V * .* v

^ i'i- -it

’
. :

: ;X
1

f -

;
• i ,H < >?*<*>?*•£

utlve Director

v *•

i!



Balance on hand 1/12/55

Deposited 12/29/55

Balance on hand 1/1/56

DISBURSE?!EKTS :

Salaries :

(Vn/^T through 1/3/57) $ 1200.00

306. 25
„ M.D.

;
9/15755'Through 1/57)

t, M.D.
[9715-16/55) 150.00

75700

75.00

9/I0/55 through 4/20/57)

Office Suonlies i

Equipment :

Rent :

Electricity :

Traveling Expenses:

$2568.75

23.70

-0-

-0-

-0-

\

5)

i, M.D.
9/16/55)

, M.D.
. .6/55)

> M.D.
/15-16/55)

$ 13.00

,3.50

3.25

mm
$ 40.50

8 2523.64

8000,00

10523.64

/

*



Entertainment

;

Hotel
(3/2i/5o

Overhead:

S 138.76

Total Dlsbursements_^-^^L^^”-j^-z5

Balance per bank statement 6/19/57

§ 2771.71

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ;

Salaries:

.8/55 through 7/57) $ 3375.00

K.D,
;i/57 thr

^/57*'^S^ugh 7/57)

150.00

150.00:

450.00

(5757* through 7/5?)

§ 4317.50

Travel expanses:

1/56 through 7/57) 290.00

Total Accounts Payable § 4607.50



o*

<-*



SPECIALIZED PRACTICE

- IN pEOERAL.STATE
. * AND LOCAL TAXES

Pg^o 8 of Lo tto r July 26 t 19J?7

Accounts Payable July 26, 1957 Continued

Profe o 192 50
150 00
150 00
450 00

Expenses

Total Account s ?ayable

290 00,

4 607 50

V >
\

1 ^ vA
/ * v

•

A A'-;.'
jY X

;
1

I \ v\; V , .

V\ / x -
« r f aT.i ap?^oV'

I have o.xanincrt a

exp®n<^ '•ul
'e **

y^TeiiK
h cniei
v <nUnffll6/chemical Division



Dear.*

I have checked with the auditor, and the state

meat cannot be prepared^ until Monday, July 22. ihis

should be approximately one week from the time you

receive this letter. It wi 11 be in your hands iriased-

lately following- that date.
i

The forthcoming week of July 15 we expect to

move forward with eight more eases.
;
I will keep you

informed as the developments unfold,

i

P.S.: I hope you received the tapes and transcrip-

tions that JSBft sent to you some time ago.

•Tf



Wt

'

June .7, 1957

•i‘v 1 •.,!:-

i’:^- O'}V?

•VVf..--

Dear

I j?asd pleased to receive your letter of

June 5. I ''am extremely-sorr-y--that--toe audit has
not been submitted to you before tnls. It has not
been lost in transit. IV.e mail with whom I do busi-

ness, a member of one of the largest tax finis in

the CityiofIMiWP * s snowed under as a result oi

income tax woFRT^” -

I talked to him some time ago about this

matter and had another conversation- vi th him on __
Wednesday, June 'yr He-promises - to cone over very
soon, and I-thin^“pdrhsns-ve could have the audit

for you within the nextfCouple~bf weeks.

We are sending the transcrip&s of four
together with the tapes, directly coi

wn

‘TVW

y
t
,y

Executi ve J->i rector

P.S.: You will find enclosed twocopies of each
transcript. I believe^iRSlPPfe wanted
copies, and we still have two copies here.



3 June 1937

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT • Extension of Authority to Operate

MKULTRA, Subproject 39

Subproject 39 will expire officially on 14 June 1957.

However, the progress of the project warrants the continuation

of this program. ^Therefor^, Subproject 39 is hereby extended

for six months from the date of expiration as above. Funds are

available within the project.

APPROVED:

SIDNEY GOTTLIEB, Chief,

TSS/Chemical Division

Distribution;

Original Only - TSS/CD

fi -.i? ^ *'



receipt

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following.

Cashier's check #PM4U0fs injhe amount of $10, 000^. 00 drawn

dated April 10,; 1937,

payable to the

Date:

4

*

jA
fW' RECEIPT

1 hereby acknowledge receiptofthe following!

JSSi’A

Cashier

'

s ohecklJDM41206J

on the:

payable to the

in the amount of $10, 000. 00 drawn

Bank, dated April 10, 1937,



3 April 1S67

f«Rs- i Vt* - i>r/isj?ou

Sbisjir.v IS

1

7

- TSS/i^tsct" Officer

; kkilirA' Subp'sject 39»
:' Invoice #3 l

Allotment ..

1 , lhvo.i£flLfc3 co^rlna the above subprojec t is ailechfecl

,

Other invoices mil follov. - -It is requested that p&j~*enV fco

maue by cashier* s check ea follows; .

'

Cashief* s cheek for yIQ«OOO.Q

bank, iarable to~'tihc^

m on a

2 . Tho c::eek:e^Udi^''foivrriei to Chiefs ISi/C-;-ealoal —-'-j-

•* j\j"h T^y^ucr'et ufiiccr, ue -later _ 16 April l,y7.

:; ak.uUNI- os

• SISIS1*JOQ^Eajr
|

Chief
”

TSc/Ch^ical Division

Invoice CertificftiiMS

iiisirihuiicm

Cris 0 ? -^Vddresseon^:

1 --Comptroller

CL . C e-e.i ‘ * 1 1

V “
:::

1 1 i '

-

*

t f <} > &/ o

yAA 7-

C\L> i'**~-‘***’~



i

i.i

i /
j INVOICE

For cervices #10,000.00

CEF.aiFICATI.NS

(l) It ic hereby certified that this l a Invoice ?‘'3 applying to

Subpro4ect..39: ef^.JE^5p^at-^rfoftattne¥Ms. been saUGfectory,:

that the garvleae :havePbec-n^acconpllshed .in accordence jwi„th_

Kwtual bi^roesHsats, _ that'- a detailed - agenda of the payments oiid

r*:-m p in^n fi le in fSS/eiy that thij^biir 1shjus t :.and ; eofrec t

end that parent .

*

Chief,
;
ils^^ci4rSlvision

Datei

(2) It 1 a hfxrohy cortifiei that this invoice applies to Subproject

3? binder KXnLTSA which was duly, approve r end that '.tho_‘pr<?jocteis cr;-iii=_-- - •-

be'uvj er.rri cd out in accordance -»dth the neex-randun dated .13 Aori 1 . :

lS-^Vroa tiio ,'DOI It^:th'C.D::/Ai'''taict ‘ the 'extension_of ^this'ayiboi?! ty.z.id''zzz'.T:::_';

~

. in aabsetpiont Rcaorancla«_ ll ^

1

I

s

research Cirec top

Date i
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March 23, 1957

.

• v .• - * V.aV.;

:

,

'
; .V • :

- ' f
1
«

;
*£&*«£>? .?4

•
. a •:. ',*• -•'*» ’•.• -v7 < * ;>
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iv-'. * •«.»
,

• • •* • v ^
* * -* *v> V i i-J

Dear Mr.

The research project liflfBIBIItf'ia moving forward
at a rail'd pace, , For some time ve were held up by our in-
ability* to build a larg e backlog of patients at one time „

^

These problems have been resolved.

During the calendar, year 1956 our expend!iures
were as follovss

Professional Services
Travel: and Hotel Expenses

Total Expenditures

Balance on Hand, 2/25/57

$ 2468,75
179.26

$ 2648.01

Balance on Hand, 2/25/5v $ 7950.63
loffl-tH

At the present ciomern:, several of the workers
have not been paid for professional services, and there
will be an immediate outlay of several thousand dollars

.

It is suggested .that' another check in the a&ounfc<o£SW j000
be forwarded to the writer for deposit in hi
count.

Very t

A
'

o'

.^ ;5.v- :: ... Vv
•

•: • ;7

Execu



V . * jr

Dear

February 25,
;

1957 «f||.
' •/'

, vX*a v ' ( ‘

^ t<J & ,.7 /~* —

-

^ iA ^ W »

iJt ^ '-
^ ^—Is**

i '"‘i>kJ'h> 'hy-'M
I^Fpleas ed to report that eleven subjects have

been completed, and the two boys a t the hospital are wait-
ing for inorer^abstracts. I am going to the hospital next
Saturday, March 2^and will discuss this initial phase, of
the venture and alsoge t the boys going on the next series.
The doctor from is ready to join the party and -
I will send you an additional progres s report late r.

As a matter of fact, after I return from the hos-
pital I will drop you a note early next week and 1 et you
know what the boys had to: say about the initial run-through^

Enclosed is~a brief financial statement which you
may give to the auditors or whoever wants it. As you can
see, our current bank balance is $7950. I have not paid
myself for allJthezwork I have done on:the questions, etc.

,

and certainly when we pay the doctors for the time th’ey

are spending on the project now, and when I pay myself, the
account will be pretty badly depleted. I would suggest that
another check, perhaps in the amount of $10,000, be sent to

me as soon as possible foridepOSitlin the account.

.y*'-

l v. VfJ.

z.z. ' : -/ •

’ '
’ t’wl

• < : z
: v-

• '

* v i >-
. -

. ' , '
; y



Professional Services ; $ 2468.75

Travel and Hotel Expenses^ : 179726

Total Expenditures $ 264S.OI

Balance on Hand, 2/25/57 $7950.63



1 7 December 1?^'
i

MEMORANDUM FOR; THE RECORD
'

i

SUBJECT > Extension of Authority to Operate

MKULTRA, Subproject 39

Subproject 39 will expire officially on lU December
/

1956. However, the progress of the project warrants the

continuation of this program. Therefore, Subproject 39
is hereby extended for six months from the date of expir-

at-ion as above. Funds are available within ,the project.

APPROVED!

Distribution!
Original Only - TSS/CD

3



8 June 1936

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT : Extension of Authority to Operate

MKULTtyA, Subproject 39

Subproject 39 will expire officially on 15 June 1956.

However, the progress of the project warrants.the con- -
:

--

tlnuation of this program. Therefore, Subproject 39 is

herebv extended for sixmonths from the date of expiration

as above. Funds are available within the project.

APPROVED:

Distribution:

Original Only - TSS/CET [



The following is an approximation of expenditures in

various areas, together with previous and current bank

balances:



15 February 1956

i

3$^

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT : Extension of Authority to Operate

MKULTRA Subproject 39

/

Subproject 39 expired officially as of 1$ December 1955*

However, the progress of the project warrants the continuation

of this program . Therefore, Subproject 39 is hereby extended

for six months from the date of expiration as above.—Euilds

are available within the project.

APPROVED:

Original Only

4#





RECEIPT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following;
^

’ 1955™

3 /

^-'-
'.'V

.--•.-v 7‘X :.±.

Cashier 'a jcheek
on the.

in the amount of
dated Onto

\ .
•

.
•> aJ* :s



12 Octolx>r-1.^5 .

izi-zmzm roat

vA 5 (

TE3/i^u5 -ot Officer

oj^3f5f^?TrISwi€^2 .

AUolssfcV 5=25C^lQ?OQl- "•.:::;

1 . Suvcics #2 .cevhrtas ths^stbci^ *5'.bf?^yj^ la ettaebad.^hh
Other invoices viil-foncsf .-laser*—U is i-ecveuo&d , thaV.sayamtJb*
«ad« by c^\iGr‘^Chjac^7s»rf<jllc.a3 i

.

Che _ca «.•

% 1
* I

<c« rabouM so forwsjg^d. .to ©doiV ^S/CberstcaliDivisloa
thrCiig^i Oii i.C'.tr > uo later Ccv>ty>r 13^5 » . - trt

Attaclsaonfcs

Invoice 4 C-ivt ‘£1 catic-i: $.

Distrihattonj ...t."rh

Oris. & 8 --A-iis-eases^"^
l^^Ccssyirotler —

:• {jJKisy Ga?n,-m>
Chief l

. 5S8/Chhai.es.

t -"

2i'vTaiW;

, L I . T .; .-t<>(J5. ,Jiy,<
_jj

r„.-.
«•.'••-

.

.

———-4-hcf
•'

:? ;' '•
..&&&£$£•_ /V.w

(11 October 191:5) AMCJUNT



12 October 1955

;

INVOICE
I

f
-

|

l . For services y3>000#00

t

i

|

i

i

CEMmCATIOKS

(l) It is hereby certified that this is Invoice $2 applying to

Subproject 39 of lS0iLm7^^t-“porfonaaa«o -Is satisfactory, ithatzi- -

the service a are being eoecrrplished in accordance with mutual =-^

s.^'ceKsnts ; that a detailed ap^enda of

:

7the payments end receipts • — -- :—
is on file*in S38/CD, that, this bill is just and correct and

that payment thereof hm not yet been
.

evade.
_

•..
,

Date

Chief, TS§7Chea.ical Division

(2) It is hereby certified that tills invoice applies to Subproject

39 under KSUISRA vhdeh vas duly .approved end that the project is

being carried cut in accordance vith the mssoruxidua dated 13 April

1953~i!rea tlio DCI to ' the . DD/A /: end jtha..extonai.on of this authority

in subsequent cesoran&a.

Date:

Research Director

1

\

I

|

<r

|Of7» #r'.r*'

I

I

I

*



T

MEMCRAHDUM OF AGREEMENT"

The purpose of this memorandum of agreement is to set forth

the mutual administrative responsibilities . of the principal

research investigator and the sponsor. Therefore, it* is mutually

agreed that,

A. The principal investigator shall submit to the: sponsor,

at 6 month intervals, an informal statement icf expenditures of

monies advanced for research activities, - It is requested that

the statement be submitted in essentially the following form: >•

Personal Compensation (Salaries, Subject Fees)

Equipment f

Supplies and Services

Travel
Overhead -*

Contingencies

The investigator shall, upon completion of the program,

return to the sponsor any unexpended funds that had been advanced

for the research program^

:

..

C, The investigator shall open and maintain a special bank

account for receipt of''m'fi^s.odv^S^.,by-:the-sponsor, In

addition to this, the investigator shall sip a declaration of

trust on the special bank account.

D, Title to permanent equipment purchased with funds ad-

vanced to the principal investigator shall remain with the sponsor, .

Upon completion of the program the sponsor will instruct the

investigator as to the method and mode of disposal. ,

E, It is agreed that any travel expenses incurred in the

furtherance of the research program and paid by funds advanced

the investigator shall be documented. ^ It is understood that

"documented" means the submission to the sponsor of the trip

itinerary, dates travelled, transportation ticket stubs, hotel

bills, and arty other peritnent receipts that are available,

within the sponsor's policy framework. Any expense incurred for

which a receiot is not obtainable must contain a statement that the

receipt was net availableT^Trip expense accountings and docu-
»

mentation shall be submitted with the requested ^ montn informal

expenditure statements,

v. Technical reports vill bo submitted on research progress

at least quarterly.

Date : M ^



DECLARATION OF TRUST

~F& 4*

~T

t

/

f^o

KNOW AH, KSN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That c
hereby acknowledge and declare that I am possessed of and hold the

title of record to the following property and trust:

for the only benefit :and advantage of 1
f

>
(hereinafter called the “Owner*

1

),, who is Vested with legal.
title to the said property, and the same is to be used by me :

'

only for the official business of and in accordance with .

directions from^the Owner, and I for myself and my executors,
admini strators and assigns hereby covenant with the Owner to

relinquish the said property to the Owner, or to any third

party designated by the Owner, and in the event of my death
such request shall be considered to haw been made to me prior
to the date of my death and shall be binding upon my executors
or administrators and assigns without any further demand or .

acknowledgment jr provided that, pending final disposition or i=: -
;

-

exhaustion of the aforesaid property, I shell take all
action that may be necessary end proper for prudent manage- .

meat, investment and control of suchproperty in accordance
with directions from the Owner

.

«
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March 4# 1955

Enclosed yon will find an invoice made
out in accordance' with your instructions.

Very, t

Enc>





I have your letter of 21 February 1955r^The -=infor--—fr:-'—- -^
mation contained therein is perfectly clear, and I will fol- /

:

low your instructions in the future.

I have a question with reference to Xtein^ Nov^4^ Am " '

I to understand that I should not use my own name in future
correspondence? IddnVt see how the use of my own name can
be avoided when vouchers and similar" items are subraitted-in ^=.

-

the future.

Moreover, as I indicated in a recent telephone con-
versation, I have a problem with reference, to one of my Judges.
I made casual mention of this situation"when you visited me
in my office some time^agoy but I would like to outline the
situation in some detail in a letter to you. Since a question
of clearance for this particular Judge wil l be involved, it
will be necessary that I give you his full name.

If future communications to me are to be sent Regis-
tered Mail, I would fadviseTisending them to my office as you
did on this occasion, rather than to my home. Very often =

there is no one at my home during one daytime hours, and if

letters were sent there i t~would b;> necessary .that -I pick
them up at the Post Office, so please write to me at my of-
fice address.

As soon as you respond to this letter, I “will write
you at some length on matters of mutual interest.

A MM Mt < 1 V r «FA1 I M A



4 ifeych 1955

i'QZSX.mm p^.; ChllT, yill^Qg SHISIOtl

via » KS/pttdsot^Cfficor

i= a»lf,rdjeQ*w S-97l^o:1^t I^tiLgA

lyvoiho ifcrlj»lloi^oat 5*'2502**3-0«*30X=

l?resi<a& To. I for Su^proj

e

ot 59 of Projco t ' FK&jTSA ia ftiihofesd*

Other ;UivoIcoj will Collov liiter# It id jrc(^^4isaL^sdat _'..

u^ulo oy C'i»'hiier 9 e ch^ock fci* :.5>000,09 raado pt^abls to

The oh.^ik shadld bs c-gnt to T3o/y!> ihroiv$iJ^^

hy 9 Ikrj£lrI355^IIHli;T~lhZIhhlZ~rZ7

1

:7 ..I-

3

: "

AUa«hs3»ta» - --•—^ -- r~.

Xavaico ••'• —::
—

’ Geriificatiesa TZnZ

Blstritsitlbas
""

"Z-r;-

Gri u « 2 - -.dlrcosca

1 -. Co:ytrollor

^
2 - TSS/CD

• jm)i®rcoTMiS .=z
G!de£r

;

TS9, Chyyiwd Division

-rmiify that fuFids abb •AVAitma*..;,:™----..

-OBUGATHOM tXF£HSMC?;Jla
;,

• ..
'

CHARGE' TO’.V t/.?T 4£.?T : -' —
; , 7 MAR ENTD^

• AU IKCTJZINCJ "OH ‘Iw&tt ••

LlK-f ^il^N tHG AMOUNT OF.'

'

l\t»wFHVCU.
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CBTmiCATXOM

(1) U la hereby certified that this Is Invoico

Sa^sroieflt 39 o£lVo.]oct MlUI'iT-A, Uiafc

th£ *'-c
:

***vic»a - vero ^

acscaDlisho^I^C<S?m^^ Eai-^al cujroe- --

^nillhS'a ^teUMTqsnfcr^-liaj^aarte
file in ©s/oo, that tfus WlOalxicfc sad correct ond-taa* p-.-.Jsat

thereof has not yot boon no' :.Q« _ .
,

• -

Date:

Chic t', 'iSS/CD •

5CI to tho DU/Aj «ysdH.b£a
_
®steasi«i -of^is-aaiftp;rity_iaj^oseq^eafc

ria-joronia.



INVOICE HO. 1

March 1, 1955

For professional services, ».;»»

G



21 February 1955

C I

Due to-circvmustancis beyond our control, our channel of _

letter# . All mall will be addressed to the following location.

The instructions listed below must be follovred; implicitly:

1 4 All cormvnications KU3T BE double enveloped,

2 , The outer envelope LU3T BF. addressed as

indicated above*

3, All such nail MUST BE transmitted asfirst

class maily registered, return receipt requested c

L True or full names MUST NOT appear in any of the

by ft rr.h nflrt'S ftndlast Initial or mie U-diyidial 3 •

signed nom da plume

«

5, Bo Ouro that ALL persons responsible for preparing

or transmitting correspondence to ua are properly aovo.sed

of this change of Address end ALL ^otrucUons a.re under-

stood. Should any qicstions arise incident to this change,

please^ let us know immediately*
I

Notion

nrtmnr.nfx**’
,zr
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19 January 1955

£ Dear Ifgp)

V.’e will look forv/ard to receiving from you the 1

inforraatifff" that we discussed on the telephone^thlo .afternoon^
'

_ „ : ^

VHth bost personal regards to you and your 1 ^ ^

family, I am

Sincerely yours

,

Sidney Gottlieb

4



January 11, 1955

Dear^g®8-Z'l —
1 Ham sorry- that-the'"holiday hseason^revented Siy

giving attention to details of the projec t until tne past

week.
jj

.

T vent to Mjjjfrlast Saturady,
:

January 8 ,
and

spent the day there gathering material

his torv statements which are enclosed. .
ihe doc^or was

wftst. r.nonerative-and^ turned^ the^necessary files Qver-^9

me. As
be answered^Mgause^thrunformanon wou^d not

unless I had a personal interview with the applicant and

this, as you know, was inadvisable.

Enclosed also is a letter which ~ C

asked me to write so that he might show f t to nis super-

iors . Thi s letter will come at a very oppo rtune

_

time , be-

cause ti.e doctor shoued iso other ^rgjPPn-°^°!^ f
f°
Mdh

?ha
State Hospital commission in wnich they inquned as the

use he wasrmaking of sorae of the newer
. J?j;d

infer ”

ence being that they approve activity of this Kind.

I am trying to set up themeeting of the entire

group, exclusive of the two men whose questionnaires],

enclosed, so that we" can discuss the project aoasenato

you a research outline. After the research outline -^re-

ceived byryou. It is^my understanding; that a second meet-

ing willLe held, at which time medical advisers from y°™

end wil l be present fohthe purpose of providing specific

informa tion.
^

I had an interview wi th the safe man, «ond the

particular package we will neeawill cost J593.10.ho
Lies taXfneed^Pi^i^^iCiei^^
The above figure is the net cost. I vonaer if this l

WARNING NOTICE

SENSITIVE INTELLIGENCE
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January XI, 1955

in line with what you and your_ associates: expected,^: I would
like the z reen ligh t from you on the purcha s e priceso tha

t

I can order right away. I: mus t waittvo weeks fordelivery
and I already have material in my files which should be in
a place of safe-keeping. ~ '

' y
In this.connection,/£erhaps money from the project

budget should be forwarded me without delay.There will
;

be not only the ccstof thy safe but trave 1 ing expens e s for .

myself and for who- must come in from to Jr
these meetings, Ih'any^as e , we willikeep a strict account-
ing of expenditures, but we could use some money .

—

- Enclosed you wi1 1 . fihel Three! voucharauand my s

t

g

-

izj
nature is attache D , 1 wi sn you would fil 1 in the detail s

.

I don* t know exactly what should be included and I am not
certain of :the^dataiLlj^tr::^^ Any entries you—
make and whatever amount is proper will, o f course, meet
with my approval. I am . particularly_anxious to hear from
you about the safe so that I canorder immediately.

c

WARNING NOTICE
itN'ilTlVt: INTEU..IGENCE

"bnChS ANQ Mnnn.no invai urn
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DRAFF -i

9 December 1954

A

MEMQRANPU^FQR^THE RECORD

SUBJECT; Project HKULTRA, Subproject 39

1 . The purpose of Subproject 39 is to
.j^^^^^j

^banisa for
^

fhe end a general re search plan are attached

to this memorandum.
h

2. This project Is designed to exploit the research potential* u —i *— —;
. . » .

• _ %_ - 1.* ---— -

£that Is represented by a group of 142 criminal -sexual psychopaths

confined in the located

at__ Several materials and techniques vlll be assessed —
for^hey^i^ormtioh-ellcltlng properties on thece individuals. ” It _

is thought that these individuals have the kind of motivation for

withholding certain information that is comparable
-
to operational

interrogation situations in the field.
r ;

-....

3 Preliminary discussions on this project have taken place

between jggg£gH£and the Security Office for the paat lQ months,

hut no work has "been started.

h

.

As outlined in the budget attachment, expenditures under

this project will not exceed $30,000.00 for a period ofcne year from

the date of this memorandum.

Chief
TSS/chemical Division!

. APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
OF FUNDS;=

Date:

ii Director

. \Spito Sy-

Original Only.

WARNING NOTICE

SENSITIVE INTELLIGENCE
SOURCES AND METHODS INVOLVED

^

y

**=s'*~r
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In consequence of previous-discussions, I, the undersigned, agree

to institute a research program aimed at discovering now methods of

attacking the growing problem of criminality with particular emphasis

on the care and treatment of the sexually deviated offender,
/

I will enlist the aid of several professional sen experienced and

interested in the . field .of-criminology and organise a research team to

carry out carefully planned scientific experiments designed to throw

additional light on this difficult problem. I will secure the co-
-

operation of state and city officials in order that the planned research

can be carried out in the most advantageous setting.

I agree to secure receipts for the expenditure of monies and submit

a monthly report of expenditures, .

Finally,. I shall supervise the submission of complete scientific

reports of the research findings at periodic intervals.

»

In order to carry out the research program, I am to receive from

the sponsor sufficient money to defray the costs of the Project for one

year such money not to exceed the budget of expenses mutually agreed

upon and attached hereto.

It is my understanding" that method of payment shall be cashier's
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LOCATION

The research Project i411fce carried cut at the

locatodiat which is

located . •CM

Hospital has one thousand, one hundred 6r44hirt^

At the proseat tiro thcro aro one hundred and forty-two- (3ii2> near

psychoties classified' os :crirdnal-5®wal' psychopaths. Jdioro ero four

full-tiro psychiatrists and varying numbers of - nodical . interns j teo

psychologists! four -social .werkerej nurses arid attendants, ^fho super*

intendent of the Hospital is , a witting renter

of the research tesn, Xho institution ' corss -under the direction of - -

the Executive Secretary of the jStato Separtaaent of ifcntal Health and

any re '.earcJi project Is normally approved by tho Co-ordinator of Research

of the State Deportment of Iiental Health. ‘ will secure

thia aoproval* *3^® spaed available and it is

possible for the research lean to sleep at the Hospital while carrying

oat their investigation.

SlaFfp;

subjects
*

She subjects will bo selected from tho ono hunted and forty-two

(H;2) crisdnal-sojaial psychopaths on whom thcreis an adequate previous

investigation including police reports, physical, psychiatric and

psychologic ©rardnationa end social histories. Tho ago range of tho

w« v’v> '**';’*
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subjects varies iron twenty to seventy years and there ia a v» i do vari

otlon of intollisenco levels and social backgrounds.
t

Kr/H3TIGA fO'tS
I j^ l I B IM <n p«nr«T

The following i»n are suggested for tho rosearch toam .

i.
. , a psychologist who has, had extensive

experience in examining criininalaj has written extensively

on psychopathic sexual deviations 5 is an authority on poly

graph and Interrogation r^thode.—-

i^gjgyfor Eera thirty years, & psychiatrist who has

spent his life in the treatment of the erindnal-inomoiaad.

riointaino the only institution £NMSMli*for tl

and treatment for the crirunpl-eexual psychopath

,

for the on's

a psychiatrist who has a large private

practice. At the present tins ho is exclusively devoting

his time to
.

psychoanalysis, Ho has had extensive experience

exasdrdix' ' criminals, As a Navy psychiatrist ho has had :: :

extensive experience in

^|g||^||Pj^Pin the field of eastern cultures, Oriental

psychiatry, braimashing, etc. He has also done drug inter-

rogation with criminals and has engaged in nareoanalysis

and hypnoanalyyls.

CL BY 187475

*-• &*“.* N h'- i
"



staff of

iso

C''i Ti+<-

a psychiatrist >;ho la on tho—

£

and maintain:} a private practice in tho field

of. psychiatry* had vide experience in j

dealing with erii^oia^ii^^ -year*.

including drug inteiTOgetion.

a physician for the past tventy-five

years, has been

lies had extensive experi-

ence dealing with all sorts of crirdnaXs and has engaged

in darog . interrogation*— Eesid.es Ido city position, ho also

Maintains a private practieo in the field of- general =•

medicine.

ban suggested ona of tho psychiatrists from — C,

his staff who is interested and has used drugs in tho treat-

rant of patients and has also used hypnosis with mental
^

pationta.'Hio research aosi&tants have not teen selected

as yet but rdplit vail includo psychologists or medics now

^
'

te present secretary who will do all the neceo- ^ C. ?

ssry stenographic work in addition to hor present duties. ’Jl

vmv.vvmM, rxn&i

Three teams of tuo senior professional i*»a each vdll bo selected.

On? team working.* vdth the selected group of patients viill use straight

Interrogation, hypnosis and hypnosis and bdC and hypnosis and a



****J*oi

'.,.y

s^pa
tetrehvdiNJctainobinol acetato derivative* Another tom working on another

* #

group of subjects will use straight interrogation, LSD with interrogation

and. a -tetr^'i^arocojuiabinol acetate derivative and Interrogation, ; I-ater

the third lean with another group of subjects will use straight interro^—

gaticn arid a oor.ibir&tion of LSD and a tetrahydrocannabinol acetate^

derivative. f

3?-y/

A mating of all too iioKbers of thd Wsearch project \411 bo bidefcd^T :I

on too drugs to bo used and ell of^ thorp^wmcoloaical end nodical know-

ledge gained §o far in the use of toeso drugs.

In selecting groups of subjects for exporinentation, the following

objectives will be sought*

1) . Snhjeeta will ha selected who have denied allegations

of various ldiic;3JthstocsiiLbozeheclted or atronglyJaosus»d_ILtl_I

on toe basis of^reviousl^Mtablitoed records.

2) As far as possible, toe aetunl resesrch mn acMiiisteriu'

drugs will not bo aware of the drug he is administering

and placebos niUie interspersed with drug actainistfatioii.

3)

Precautions will ha taken to ' neutraliso. ago, intelli- :

gcnca, physical-jcond^ and any

other controllable factor in selecting groups. Ad-

saLniotratioat of drugs will be done both openly and

surreptitiously •

Sound recordings will be rado of the interrogation

and written reports will be obtained in other casco.
i

h



Interrogation os for as. this -.can bo. done. The results

of interrogation with dru^s arsti other techniques i/ill

\js checked against existinc- records end qualitative end

qjicsitiistivo reports will !>e evaluated, Accurate and

i uniform reports v?ili to kopt end reports will he suo- t

nittod on tho basis of interin proaross arid cos-nplote

projects. -

•%

9 .

i

*
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SECRECY AGREEMENT

V. i. i understand that I may be the recipient of -

information o^i^emgencGvrtUchconcerfri”the present and future security of the

United States and iihich belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence,

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to

security standards set by the U.S. Government. I have read and understand the provisions

of the Act of Congress of V> June 1917, (Espionage Act) asamended, concerning the dis-

closure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the pen- -

alties provided for the violation thereof. - —

2 , I acknowledge that I do not now, nor shall I ever possess any right, interest,

title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of col-

lecting or handling it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my
connection with the U.S. Government, but shall always recognize the property right of

the United States of Americarin^and to^such matters

i

3 , I do solemnly svrear that I will never divulge, publish or reveal either by

word, conduct, or by any other means any classified intelligence or knov/ledge, except

in the performance of my official^uties and in accordance; with the laws of the United

States, unless specifically authorized in writing, in each case, by the U.S. Govern-

ment,

I4 . 1 understand that no change in my relationship with the U.S. Government will

relieve me of my obligation under this oath and that the provisions of this oath will

remain binding upon me even after the termination of my services with the United States

Government

.

9 . I take this obligation freely, without any mental: reservation or purpose of

evasion.

In witness whereof I have set my hand and seal this day of //if'-'/-
, 19 ^



SECRECY“AGREEMENT

understand that I nay be the recipient of

information and intelligence which concerns the present and future security of the

United States and -which belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence,

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to

security standards set by the U.S .^Government, I have read and understand the provisions

of the Act of Congress of 15 June 1917, (Espionage Act) as amended, concerning the dis-

closure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the pen-

alties provided for the violation thereof. - -

2, I acknowledge that! do not now, nor shall' I ever possess any right, interest,

title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of col-

lecting or handling it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my
connection with the U.S, Government^but shall always recognize the property right of

the United States of America, in and to such mattersr

3. X do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish or reveal either by

word, conduct, or by any other means any classified intelligence or knowledge, except

in the performance of-my official duties and in accordance with the laws of the United

States, unless specifically authorized in writing, in each: case, by the U. S. Govern-

ment.

lj. i understand that no change in my relationship with the U.S. Government will

relieve me of my obligation under= this oath and that the provisions of this oath will

remain binding upon me even after the termination of my services with the United States

Government.

5. I take this obligation freely,without any mentalreservation or purpose of

evasion.

In witness whereof I have set my hand and seal this day of m o.</ j 1£> i .

Witnessed by me this /d ctay of WSX



SECRECY AGREEMENT

1

?
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i
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^ C-

X,

j

f
~ understand that l may be the recipient of

information the present an-3 future security of the

United States a/idwhich belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence,'

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to

security standards set by the U.S. Government* —I have read and understand the provisions

of the Act of Congress of 15 June 1917, (Espionage Act) as amended, concerning the dis-

closure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the pen-

alties provided for the violation thereof. ‘

2. I acknowledge that 1 do not now, nor shall I ever possess any right, interest,;:

title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of col-

lecting or handling it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my.

connection with the. U,S. Government^ but shall always recognize the property right of

the United States of Americarin ®nd to such matters. .

3. I do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish or reveal either by

word, conduct, or by any other means any classified intelligence or knowledge, except

in the performance of my official duties and in accordance with the laws of the United

States, unless specifically authorized in writing, in each case, by the U. S. Govern-

ment.

[l, x understand that no change in my relationship with the U.S. Government will

relieve me of my obligation under this oath and that the provisions of this oath will

remain binding upon me even after=the termination of my services with the United States

Government.

5, I take this obligatiomfreely, without any mental reservation or purpose of

|

x
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CRECY AGREEMENT

1 I
that 1 may be the recipient of .

information anO^^U^^^^^ew^^^sthTpresent and future security of the

United States and which belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence,

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to

security standards set by the U.S. Government. I have read and understand the provisions

of the Act of Congress of 15 June 1917, (Espionage Act) as. amended, concerning the dis-

closure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the pen-

alties provided for the violation thereof.

2 , x acknowledge that I do not now, nor shall I ever; possess any right, interest,

title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of col-

lecting or handling it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my _

connection with the U.S. Government, but shall always recognize the property right of f

the United States of America, in and to such matters.

3. I do solemnly swear that 1 will never divulge, publish or reveal either by

word, conduct, or by any other means any classified Intelligence or knov?ledge, except

in the performance of my official duties and in accordance with the laws of the United

States, unless specifically authorized in writing, in each case, by the U.S. Govern-

ment.

lj. I understand that no change in my relationship with the U.S. Government will

relieve me of my obligation under this oath and that the provisions of this oath will

remain binding upon me even after the termination of my services with the United States

Government.

$. I take this obligation freely, without My mental reservation or purpose of

Mi

f

.
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SECRECY AGREEMENT

1 T
^ ' ," understand that I may be the recipient of

information the present add future security of the

United States and which belongs to the United States.; This information and intelligence,

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to

security standards set by the U.S. Government. I have read and understand, the provisions

of S Act of Congress of 1$ June 1917, (Espionage Act) ascended, concerning the dis-

closure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the pen-

alties provided for the violation thereof.

2 . i acknowledge that I do not now, nor shall I ever possess any right, interest,

title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of col-

lecting or handling it which has come or shall. come to my attention by virtue of my

connection with the U.S. Government, but shall always recognize the property right of

the United States of America, in and to such matters.

3, I do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish or reveal either by

word, conduct, or by any other means any classified intelligence or knowledge , except

in the performance of my official duties and in accordance with the laws of^the United

States, unless specifically authorized in writing, in each case, by the U.S. Govern-

ment.

L. I understand that no change in my relationship with the U.S. ^Government will

relieve me of my obligation under this oath and that the P^yisi0n
f.f ^es

remain binding upon me even after the termination of my services with the United States

Government.

5. I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of

evasion.

In witness whereof I have set my hand and seal this day o£

Witnesse day of
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SECRECY AGREEMENT
3^3

1 . T .~i—M—BW , understand that I may be the recipient of

information anTTiiTeiligence which conceins~the present an<j future security of the
^

United States and which belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence,

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to

security standards set by the U.S.: Governmental- have read and understand the provisions

of the Act of Congress of 1$ June 1917, (Espionage Act) as amended, concerning the dis-

closure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the pen- ..

alties provided for the violation thereof. - —

2. I acknowledge that 1 do not now, nor shall I ever possess any right, interest,

title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of col-

lecting or handling it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my

connection v/ith the U.S. Government, but shall always recognize the property right of

the United States of America, in and to such matters.

3.

I do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish or reveal either by
_

word, conduct, or by any other means anyclassified intelligence or knowledge, except

in the performance of my official duties and in accordance with the laws of the United

States, unless specifically authorized -in writing-in each case, by the U. S; Govern-

ment.

lj. I understand that no change in my relationship with the U.S. Government will

relieve me of my obligation under this oath;andithat the provisions of this oath will
J remain binding upon me even after the termination of my services with the United States

Government.

$. I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of
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31 March 1955

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, TSS/Chemical Division

riBJBCT Security Approval -

'

1.

Pleas© be advised that a flUffiSI security approval is hereby ;

granted on the following named individual to p&rrdt his use in
_

conducting scientific research and tests as directed by prscnnel_P

TSS/Chemical Division. He will have access to TOP SECRET information.

— c --

2. Tour attention is called to th© fact that aJMI secf}**

clearance dpeg, not constitute complete compliance W3.th the provisions

^ Therefore, if you should desire at a later

date to change the status or use of this individual ,
a request for

clearance to cover any proposed change should be submitted to this

offlco.

3. *Ms clearance becomes invalid in the event the Subjects

services we net utilized vitkln « days of the dote of this rerorar.dur.

A

A
'SCcurityOperntTons ,Officer
r' DD/P/TSS

Distribution:
addressee - orig. & 1

- 1
- 2 H



29 March 1955

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chiefy TSS/Chsmical Division

SUBJECT Security Approval -

1.

Please bo advised that a jMffjlfffi security approval is

hereby granted on the following named individuals to permit their

use in conducting scientific" research and tests : as directed by

personnel of TSS/Cheraical Division. They vill have access to TOP

SECRET information.

2, lour attention is called to the fact that security

clearance does^i^t constitute comple te cornellance with' the provisions

of Therefore, if you should desire at a later

date to. change the status or use of these individuals, a request for

clearance to cover any proposed charge should bo submitted to this

office.

3, Thip clearance becomes invalid ir the event the. Subject*

s

services are not utilized ’vitbin 60 days of the date of this memorandum.

"Security Operation^Officer
DD/P/TSS

Distributions
addressee - orig.



21 March 1955

MEMORANDUM FOR; Chief, TSS/Chemical Division r

SUBJECT Security Approvals - 1

1,

Please bo advised that aitSMdl security approval is
hereby granted on the following named individuals to permit their
use in conducting scientific research and teste as directed by
personnel of TS3/Chemical Division. They will have access to
TOP SECRET information. :

2, Your attention is called to thelfactlthat a
security clearance does not- constitute complete compliance with
the provisions of Therefore^ if you should //
desire at a later date to change the status or use of those individuals,
a request for clearance to cover any proposed change should bo submitted

—

to this office, _ —

3. This clearance -becomes invalid in the event the Subject's
services are not utilized within 60 days of the date of this memorandum.

dd/p/tss
Officer

Distribution:
addressee - orig,A :i-




